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Fl oodl i ght Summary:

Report based on | anp delivering 1000 | unens.

Maxi mum I ntensity 3931.9 cd per kim
(Luminaire orientation as tested.) 0.0 degrees vertical
0.0 degrees horizontal
Beam Spr ead At 10% of | max 54.6V x 54.2H
At 50% of | max 19.8V x 19.9H
At 90% of | max 5.1V x  7.5H
Beam FI ux Tot al 999.0 lumens per klm
To 10% of | max 743.1 lumens per klm
To 50% of | max 233.0 lumens per klm
To 90% of | max 20.7 lumens per klm
Upward LOR 0.0 %
Downwar d LOR 99.9 %
Lum naire Efficiency(Light Qutput Ratio) 100.0 %
H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG
H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG
Test Speed: H CH Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG Hum dity: 65. 0%
Oper at or s: NORDECOR Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]
Test Date: 2024-09- 06 Remar ks:
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EVERFI NE GONI OPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 2 O 8
LUM NAI RE PHOTOVETRI C TEST REPORT
Test: U: 220. 16V |:0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66.4567x1 I m
NAME: 6002 TYPE: WEI GHT: 50g
SPEC. : 1W DI M : SERI AL No.: 01
MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:
150 : 150 DATA OF LAMP Eff:41. 14l mW
MODEL I max(cd) 261.3
NOM NAL PONER( W AVAI LABI LI TY(% | 74.9
RATED VOLTAGE(V) Avai . FLUX(Im 49.76
NOM NAL FLUX(I nj| 66.4567 | LOR(% 100. 0
LAMPS | NSI DE 1 TOTAL FLUX(I m 66. 46
R TEST VOLTAGE(V) | O q @O0%H, V) 20, 20DEG
% AREA FLUX DI AGRAM UNIT:Im |[Ft |Fa
80 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00{0.00{0.00{0.00{0.00{0.00({0.00{0.00(0.00(0.00(0.00/|0.00|0.00|0.00/|0.00
70 0.00|0.01|0.01|0.02|0.02|0.03|0.03|0.03[0.03{0.03|0.03{0.03{0.03(0.02|0.02(0.01/0.01|0.00/0.36|0.00
60 0.00|0.01|0.01{0.01|0.02|0.03|0.03|0.03[{0.04({0.04|0.04(0.03{0.03(0.02|0.02(0.01/0.01|0.00|0.37|0.00
50 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.02|0.03|0.04|0.05|0.06|0.07|0.07|0.06|0.05|0.04|0.03{0.02{0.01{0.01|0.00|0.57|0.00
40 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.02|0.04|0.05{0.08(0.11|0.13|0.14|0.12|0.09|0.06|0.04|0.02{0.01{0.01|0.00|0.95|0.00
30 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.03|0.05|0.08|0.14|0.24|0.37|0.40|0.30(0.17|0.09|0.05|0.03|{0.02{0.01|0.00|1.98/|0.00
0.00{0.01{0.02|0.03|0.06|0.11{0.28|0.65|1.06|1.16|0.83|0.38|0.14|0.06(0.03|0.02{0.01|0.00|4.86/|2.86
@ 0.00{0.01{0.02|0.04|0.07|0.17{0.56|1.29|2.28|2.65|1.70(0.76|0.21|0.08|0.04|0.02{0.01|0.00|9.89/|8.63
~ |0.00(0.01|0.02|0.04|0.08|0.22|0.77|1.76|4.41|5.22|2.43|1.02|0.28(0.09|0.04|0.02|0.01(0.00|16.4|15.2
§ 0.00(0.01|0.02|0.04|0.08(0.22(0.74|1.83|5.13|5.72(2.32(0.93|0.27|0.09|0.04(0.02[0.01|0.00|17.5|16.3
E 0.00{0.01{0.02|0.03|0.07|0.16(0.52(1.13|1.86|1.82|1.20(0.60(0.19|0.07|0.03|0.02{0.01|0.00|7.73|6.21
_;B 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.03|0.05|0.09(0.23|0.50|0.66|0.61|0.54|0.28|0.11|0.05|0.03{0.01{0.01|0.00|3.22|0.56
.40 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.02|0.03|0.05{0.08|0.15|0.21|0.21|0.16(0.09|0.06|0.04|0.02{0.01{0.01|0.00(|1.17|0.00
50 0.00{0.01{0.01|0.02|0.02|0.03[{0.04|0.04|0.04|0.04|0.04/0.04|0.04|0.03|0.02|0.01{0.01|0.00(0.44/|0.00
60 0.00{0.01|0.01{0.01|0.02|0.02|0.03|0.03|0.04({0.04|0.04(0.03[0.03(0.02|0.02(0.01/0.01|0.00/0.36|0.00
70 0.00|0.01|0.01{0.01|0.02|0.02|0.02|0.03|0.03{0.03|0.03{0.02{0.02(0.02|0.01(0.01/0.01|0.00(0.29|0.00
80 0.00|0.01|0.01{0.01|0.02|0.02|0.02|0.02{0.02{0.02|0.02({0.02{0.02(0.02|0.01(0.01/0.01|0.00|0.27|0.00
9 0.00|0.00|0.00{0.01|0.01{0.01{0.01{0.01{0.01{0.01/0.01{0.01{0.01{0.01/0.01(0.00/|0.00|0.00/0.13|0.00
-90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 HORI ZONTAL(DEG 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Ft |0.03/0.11]0.21(0.38|0.66(1.35|3.64(7.91|16.4|18.2|9.88|4.56|1.61|0.74|0.41|0.22|0.11{0.03| 66 | ---
F a [0.00(0.00({0.00(0.00({0.00(0.00|1.41|6.16|14.8|16.6|8.28|2.51|0.01|0.00{0.00|0.00{0.00(0.00] --- 50
one-hal f - peak spread: U 8.7,D:11.4 , L:9.8, R 10.2 NEMA Beam Type: Type 4
H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG
H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG
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Test Speed:

H GH

Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG
Oper at or s: NORDECOR
Test Date: 2024- 09- 06

Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Hum dity: 65. 0%
Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]

Remar ks:
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| SOCANDELA DI AGRAM

Test: U: 220. 16V |:0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66.4567x1 I m
NAME: 6002 TYPE: VIEI GHT: 509
SPEC. : 1W DM : SERI AL No. : 01
MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:
90 5% 13.06
10% 26. 13
80 — 15%39.19
20% 52. 26
70 — 25%65.32
30% 78. 39
60 — 35%091.45
— 40% 104.5
50  45% 117.6
20 50% 130. 6
_ 55%143.7
T — 60% 156.8
30 — 65% 169.8
L —T 70% 182. 9
20 — 75%196.0
) / / =\ — 80% 209.0
g 10 . 85%222.1
- @i —
‘ j ‘/ ) 95% 248. 2
=1
> \ [
-20 ——
-30 1. AVG=0, M N=0
I 2. AVG=195.7,M N=131.6
.40 3. AVG=182.9, M N=111.5
-50
- 60
-70
| max: 261. 3( HO. O, VO. 0)
-80 (At: C=0. 0, Ganma=0. 0)
90 UNIT: cd
-90-80-70-60-50-40-30-20-10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
HORI ZONTAL ( DEG)
H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG
H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG
Test Speed: HI CGH Test System EVERFI NE GO- 2000A V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG Hum dity: 65. 0%
Oper at or s: NORDECOR Test Distance: 5. 780m [ K=1. 0000]
Test Date: 2024-09- 06 Remar ks:
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EVERFI NE GONI OPHOTOVETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 4 OF 8
| SOLUX DI AGRAM
Test: U 220. 16V 1: 0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66. 4567x1 | m
NAME: 6002 TYPE: VIEI GHT: 50g
SPEC. : 1W DIM: SERI AL No.: 01
MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:
105. 0’ 52.5' 0.0 52.5' 105. 0’
131.2 40.00m 3040, 07841 x 0.007283fc
5% 0. 13061 x 0. 01214f c
105.0° 32.00m 1005 0.26131x 0.02428f¢
30% 0. 78391 x 0. 07283f ¢
78.7 24.00m 5004 1. 3061 x 0.1214f¢c
52.5' 16. 00m
26.2' 8. 00m
0.0 @) 0.00m
26. 2' 8. 00m
52.5' 16. 00m
78.7' 24.00m
105. 0" 32.00m
131. 2" 40. 00m
32.00m 16. 00m 0.00m 16. 00m 32.00m
MOUNTI NG HEI GHT: 33’ (10. Om)
H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG
H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG

@ PoF fz

Test Speed: H GH
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG
Oper at or s: NORDECOR
Test Date: 2024- 09- 06

Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Hum dity: 65. 0%
Test Distance: 5. 780m [ K=1. 0000]

Remar ks:
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Pl anar |11l um nance Curve
Pl anar 111 um nance Curve
E(I x) MH = 10 m
3
__ Co0f180
2.7 9P/ 270
2.4

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25
Di st ance(m

H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG

H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG

Test Speed: HI GH Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG Hum dity: 65. 0%

Oper at or s: NORDECOR Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]

Test Date: 2024-09- 06 Remar ks:
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EVERFI NE GONI OPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 6 OF 8
AAl Figure
Test: U 220. 16V |:0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66. 4567x1 | m
NAME: 6002 TYPE: WEI GHT: 509
SPEC. : 1W DI M : SERI AL No.: 01
MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:

Flux out:16.36 Im

0.5m 670. 0, 10451 x 17. 46cm

Im 167.5,261. 3l x 34.91cm

1.5m| 74.44,116. 1l x 52.37cm

A
[
[
[
[
—

2m| 41.87,65.321x 69.82cm

3m| 18.61,29.03Ix 104.73cm

3.5m| 13.67,21.33Ix 122.19cm

4m| 10.47,16.33lx 139. 64cm

4.5m| 8.271,12.90lx 157.10cm

5m| 6.700, 10. 45|7( \ 174.55cm

Hei ght Eavg, Emax Angl e: 19. 80deg Di amet er
Not e: The Curves indicate the illum nated area and the average

illumnation when the lumnaire is at different distance.

H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG

H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG

Test Speed: HI GH Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG Hum dity: 65. 0%

Oper at or s: NORDECOR Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]

Test Date: 2024-09- 06 Remar ks:
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EVERFI NE GONI OPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 7 OF 8
LUM NOUS DI STRI BUTI ON | NTENSI TY DATA
Test: U: 220. 16V |:0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66.4567x1 I m
NAME: 6002 TYPE: VIEI GHT: 509
SPEC. : 1W DIM : SERI AL No.: 01
MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:
Table--1 UNIT: cd
H(DEG)

V(DEG -90 | -85 |-80 | -75|-70 | -65 | -60 | -55 | -50 | -45 | -40 | -35 | -30 | -25 | -20 | -15 | -10 | -5 0
-90 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00|0.00|0.00
-85 0.000.00|0.00/|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00|0.00|O0.00
- 80 0.67/0.70|0.71|0.71|0.71|0.73|0.73|0.72|0.75|0.74|0.74|0.75|0.76|0.76|0.76|0.77|0.76|0.78/0.78
-75 0.66(0.69|0.71|0.72|0.72|0.73|0.74|0.74|0.76|0.76|0.77|0.78|0.78|0.79|0.80|0.80|0.81|0.82]0.82
-70 0.69(0.72|0.73|0.73|0.74|0.75|0.75|0.76|0.77|0.79|0.81|0.82|0.83|0.84|0.84|0.86|0.85|0.86|0. 87
-65 0.68|0.70|0.73|0.73|0.74|0.75|0.76|0.78|0.80|0.79|0.81|0.81|0.84|0.88|0.89|0.91|0.92|0.940.95
- 60 0.70|0.72|0.73|0.74|0.75|0.76|0.79|0.80|0.78|0.80|0.83|0.87|0.87|0.94|0.94(0.99|0.98|1.02|1.06
-55 0.70|0.71|0.74|0.74|0.75|0.77|0.79|0.82|0.85|0.88|0.92|0.96|1.02(1.08|1.14(1.18|1.25|1.31(1.33
-50 0.69|0.74|0.73|0.75|0.75|0.79|0.82|0.87|0.92|0.98|1.06|1.11|1.20(1.30|1.33|1.43|1.56|1.61|1.62
-45 0.69(0.71(0.73|0.74|0.77|0.80|0.85|0.91{0.98|1.10(1.17|1.33|1.50|1.65|1.82|1.95|2.14|2.30]2.37
- 40 0.70|0.74|0.74|0.76|0.80|0.86|0.92|1.02|1.14|1.27|1.39|1.71|1.90(2.16|2.39|2.60|2.86|3.06/3.13
-35 0.69(0.72[0.73|0.76|0.81(0.88(0.95|1.11(1.32|1.54|1.71|1.99|2.42(3.14|4.11(5.52|7.28|8.29(8.81
-30 0.69|0.72|0.75|0.79|0.86|0.96|1.08|1.38|1.67|1.98|2.18|2.56|3.48|4.83|6.85|9.86|12.7|14.0(14.6
-25 0.70|0.73[0.74(0.79|0.87|1.00|1.17|1.43|1.78|2.21|2.61(3.23|4.52(7.52|11.3(16.2(21.3|24.8(26.7
-20 0.72|0.75|0.78|0.86|0.95|1.18|1.44|1.76(2.22|2.74|3.42|4.65|7.56(13.2|19.3|26.9(33.2|37.5(39.1
-15 0.70|0.74(0.75(0.81|0.95|1.14|1.42|1.77|2.23|2.82|3.58|5.09|9.04(15.6|24.2(34.0(46.0|61.5(76.1
-10 0.71|0.75|0.78|0.87|1.08|1.30|1.67|2.11|2.70|3.40|4.59|7.89|14.9|25.1|36.5|50.3|69.8|98.8| 116
-5 0.70|0.74(0.76|0.85|1.03|1.24(1.56|1.99|2.56|3.20|4.27|6.81|13.3(23.0(35.3|50.0(78.9| 134 | 183
0 0.72|0.76|0.79|0.91|1.13|1.41|1.78|2.26(2.91|3.74|5.24|9.78|18.1|30.7|44.6|68.0| 127 | 214 | 261
5 0.70|0.74(0.76|0.85|1.06|1.30(1.62|2.03|2.60|3.26|4.39|7.12|13.6(24.1|37.1|52.8(83.3| 143 | 195
10 0.71|0.75|0.78|0.91|1.15|1.40|1.76|2.19|2.81|3.54|4.93|8.43|15.9|27.8|40.8|56.3|81.9| 119 | 142
15 0.71|0.74|0.76|0.84|1.05(1.28|1.55|1.91(2.40|3.02|3.93|5.81|10.3(18.3|29.3(41.2(56.0|77.1(96.7
20 0.71]0.75[0.79|0.91|1.15|1.35|1.61|1.97|2.46|3.07|4.02|5.82|9.72|17.2|27.1|36.7|45.8|53.3|57.6
25 0.70|0.74|0.76(0.83|1.00(1.21|1.42|1.69(2.05|2.58|3.22|4.22|6.16(10.1|15.9(22.7|29.9|36.3(40.3
30 0.71|0.74|0.76|0.86|1.07|1.23|1.42|1.68|2.03|2.51|3.07|3.85|5.14(7.34|9.83|14.7|19.6|23.4(24.3
35 0.70|0.73[0.75(0.80(|0.93|1.10(1.26|1.45|1.70|2.04|2.48|3.05|3.77|5.01|6.48(8.68|11.5|13.9(15.1
40 0.71|0.75|0.75|0.82|0.96|1.09|1.23|1.42|1.64|1.90|2.28|2.71|3.30(3.88|4.48|5.07|5.46|5.90|6.30
45 0.70|0.72|0.74|0.77|0.85(0.97|1.09|1.22(1.40|1.59|1.83|2.15|2.53(2.943.39(3.79|4.11|4.42|4.66
50 0.70|0.73|0.74|0.77|0.83|0.95|1.04|1.18|1.30|1.46|1.65|1.85|2.10(2.36|2.64|2.81|2.97|3.15|3.28
55 0.69(0.72|0.74(0.75|0.79(0.85|0.94|1.01{1.10(|1.22|1.34|1.48|1.65(1.80|1.97(2.09|2.16|2.28]2.37
60 0.72|0.74|0.73|0.75|0.78|0.84|0.88|0.92(0.99|1.08|1.15|1.25|1.32(1.39|1.45|1.45|1.45|1.49|1.56
65 0.69(0.71[0.74|0.75|0.76|0.79|0.82|0.86(0.89|0.95(0.99|1.04|1.10(1.14|1.18(1.21|1.22|1.24|1.27
70 0.71|0.74|0.72|0.75|0.76|0.75|0.79|0.82|0.83|0.84|0.87|0.90|0.91{0.93|0.95|0.97|1.00|1.00|1.00
75 0.73(0.71|0.74|0.74|0.75|0.76|0.77|0.79|0.80|0.82|0.82|0.84|0.85|0.86|0.87|0.89|0.91|0.92|0.91
80 0.71|0.73|0.75|0.75|0.75|0.75|0.76|0.77|0.78|0.79|0.79|0.79|0.81|0.81|0.82|0.82|0.83|0.85]0.83
85 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00|0.00|0.00
90 0.000.00|0.00/|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00|0.00|O0.00

H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG
H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG
Test Speed: HI CH Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411

Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG
Oper at or s: NORDECOR
Test Date: 2024- 09- 06

Hum dity: 65. 0%

Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]
Remar ks:
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LUM NOUS DI STRI BUTI ON | NTENSI TY DATA

Test: U: 220. 16V 1:0. 0197A P: 1. 6155W PF: 0. 3728 Freq: 50. 00Hz Lanp Fl ux: 66.4567x1 I m

NAME: 6002 TYPE: VIEI GHT: 509

SPEC. : 1W DIM: SERI AL No. : 01

MFR. :  NORDECOR SUR. : Shi el di ng Angl e:

Tabl e--2 UNIT: cd
H(DEG)

V( DEG 5 10 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45 | 50 | 55 | 60 | 65 | 70 | 75 | 80 | 85 | 90
-90 0.00{0.00|0.00/|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]0.00|0.00
-85 0.00(0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00
- 80 0.78|0.79|0.78|0.78|0.78|0.76|0.77|0.76|0.76|0.75|0.74|0.75|0.75|0.74|0.74|0.73|0.67|0. 64
-75 0.82[0.83(0.82(0.82(0.81|0.80|0.80|0.78|0.79|0.78|0.77|0.77|0.75|0.74|0.74|0.72|0.72|0.67
-70 0.87|0.87|0.86|0.85|0.83|0.83|0.83|0.80|0.81|0.80|0.79|0.77|0.75|0.75|0.74|0.72|0.68|0. 68
-65 0.94[0.96|0.95|0.95|0.93|0.90|0.88|0.86|0.87|0.85|0.83|0.80|0.77|0.76|0.75|0.73|0.72|0.68
-60 1.05|1.04(1.07(0.99|0.99|0.95|0.92(0.90|0.93|0.88(0.85|0.80|0.78|0.76(0.74|0.72|0.70]|0.67
-55 1.31(1.31/1.32(1.31{1.26(1.18|1.13|1.08|1.03|0.96(0.92|0.87|0.82|0.78(0.75|0.74|0.72|0.68
-50 1.60|1.60(1.59(1.53(1.46|1.37|1.29(1.20|1.08|1.00|0.95|0.90|0.83|0.78|0.74|0.73|0.70]|0.66
-45 2.36(2.25[2.14(2.04|1.93(1.79(1.69|1.57|1.391.22|1.07|0.96|0.89(0.84|0.78|0.74|0.73|0. 68
-40 3.05(2.81(2.60(2.46(2.30(2.14(2.01|1.79|1.56|1.32|1.09|0.96(0.90|0.83|0.78(0.74|0.71|0.68
-35 8.59(8.14(7.36(5.87|4.43(3.35(2.72|2.29|1.96|1.63|1.35|1.13|0.97|0.90|0.83|0.76/|0.74|0.69
-30 14.0(12.9(11.0(8.05|5.56(3.99(3.04(2.51(2.09|1.70|1.44|1.16|0.98|0.90|0.80|0.76|0.74|0.70
-25 26.2(24.6(21.4|16.5|11.6|7.54|4.78|3.38(2.63|2.12|1.69|1.38|1.13(0.95|0.87|0.78|0.74|0.70
-20 37.6(34.1(28.2(21.0[14.2(8.43|5.10(3.52(2.76(2.13|1.71(1.39(1.12|0.94|0.83|0.76|0.73|0.68
-15 73.8(58.4|45.6(33.6(23.4(14.2|7.90|4.74(3.32|2.63(2.02|1.60|1.29(1.04|0.91(0.80|0.75|0.71
-10 99.9(71.8(52.7(37.8(25.1|14.2|7.45|4.59(3.27(2.59(1.97|1.53(1.26(1.01|0.88(0.79|0.76|0.71
-5 177 | 125 |75.7|51.6(34.9(21.0(10.9|5.94|3.94(3.00(2.28|1.75|1.38|1.13(0.94|0.82|0.77|0.72
0 220 | 133 (75.9(50.7|33.3(18.3(9.30|5.34(3.68(2.78(2.13|1.63|1.31|1.07|0.87|0.79(0.75|0.74
5 190 | 133 |81.7|56.4(38.2(22.5(11.1|6.13|4.09(3.07(2.33|1.81|1.44|1.16(0.95|0.84|0.77|0.73
10 119 |86.8|64.1|46.2(30.4|15.3|7.92|4.87|3.57|2.68(2.09|1.66/1.33(1.10|0.89|0.79(0.76|0.71
15 95.9|75.7|59.2|44.2|29.6|16.0(8.43|5.15(3.72(2.79(2.18|1.75|1.41|1.14|0.94|0.82|0.76|0. 72
20 56.6|51.1(42.2(30.6[17.3(9.05|5.60|4.05(3.12|2.36|1.88|1.55|1.27|1.04|0.87|0.77|0.74|0.70
25 41.1|38.0(31.7|23.6(15.4(8.64|5.62[4.06(|3.10(2.37(1.91|1.59|1.31|1.08(0.91|0.80|0.75|0.71
30 24,0(20.5|14.7(10.1|7.20|5.34(3.99(3.20(2.46|1.98|1.63|1.40|1.18|0.99|0.84(0.76(0.73|0.71
35 15.4(14.1|11.5|8.35(6.31(4.87(3.74(3.02[2.38(1.94(1.62|1.39(1.19|1.00|0.86|0.78|0.74|0.70
40 6.33[5.99|5.46|4.75|4.14(3.47(2.81|2.30(1.91|1.63|1.41(1.21|1.06|0.90|0.80(0.74|0.71|0.70
45 4.83|4.66(4.38(|3.89(3.45(3.00|2.54(2.12|1.79(1.56(1.36|1.20|1.06|0.90|0.82|0.74|0.73|0.69
50 3.26(3.14(2.91(2.66(2.42(2.16(1.91|1.67|1.49|1.32|1.18|1.08|0.94|0.83|0.78(0.74|0.70|0. 69
55 2.45|2.40(2.32(2.15(2.01(1.84|1.68|1.51|1.37|1.26|1.14|1.04|0.94|0.84|0.78|0.73|0.73|0.69
60 1.61|1.62(1.59(1.53(1.49(1.40(1.31|1.24|1.17|1.07|1.02|0.93|0.83|0.79(0.74(0.74|0.70|0.71
65 1.31(1.30|1.29(1.26(1.24(1.18|1.14|1.09|1.04|1.01|0.94|0.88|0.84|0.78(0.75|0.74|0.73|0.70
70 0.99(1.00(0.98(0.96|0.96|0.94|0.92|0.91|0.88(0.86|0.83|0.81|0.78|0.75|0.75|0.74(0.70|0.72
75 0.92(0.91(0.91|0.89(0.89|0.87|0.86|0.85|0.84|0.84|0.81|0.79|0.78(0.76|0.75(0.74|0.73|0.71
80 0.83[0.82|0.82(0.83[0.81|0.80|0.79|0.79(0.79|0.77|0.78|0.76(0.75|0.76|0.75(0.74|0.71|0.73
85 0.00/0.00|0.00/|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]0.00|0.00
90 0.00(0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00]|0.00

H(p) Range:-90 - 90DEG V(B) Range:-80 - 80DEG

H(p) Interval: 1.0DEG V(B) Interval: 5.0DEG

Test Speed: H GH Test System EVERFI NE GO 2000A V1 SYSTEM V2. 00. 411
Tenper at ur e: 25. 3DEG Hum dity: 65. 0%

Oper at or s: NORDECOR Test Distance:5.780m [ K=1. 0000]

Test Date: 2024-09- 06 Remar ks:
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